Dissenting Shareholders.”  Consummation of the Reorganization will not have any material effect on the earnings of
the Bank and, on a consolidated basis, the pro forma consolidated results of operations of the Holding Company
would be identical to those of the Bank, with the exception of the estimated expenses of the Reorganization.

The following table sets forth the actual capitalization of the Holding Company as of December 31, 2016,
and the pro forma consolidated capitalization of the Holding Company and the Bank as of that date using the Bank’s
actual balance sheet amounts as of December 31, 2016. The information herein should be read in conjunction with
the audited financial statements of the Bank, which have been delivered with this Proxy Statement/Offering
Circular.

Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization

Holding
Company Prior

to the
Reorganization

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Bank
Shareholders’

Equity)

Consolidated
Company After

the
Reorganization

Shareholders’ Equity:
Preferred stock, no par value, 10,000,000

shares authorized; none outstanding $   - $   - $   -

Common stock,$1 par value, 20,000,000
shares authorized; 10 shares issued prior
to reorganization; 6,534,833 shares issued
after reorganization 10 (1) (10) (2) -

6,534,833 (3) 6,534,833

Additional paid-in capital 90 (1) (90) (2)
59,055,109 (3) 59,055,109

Retained earnings - 5,569,583 (3)
(50,000) (4) 5,519,583

Accumulated other comprehensive loss - (864,081) (3) (864,081)

Total shareholders’ equity $   100 $ 70,245,344 $ 70,245,444

_________________________________
(1) On March 21, 2017, the Chief Financial Officer of the Bank purchased 10 shares of the common stock of the Holding Company for

$10.00 per share.
(2) Redemption of 10 shares of common stock of the Holding Company purchased by the Chief Financial Officer of the Bank in

connection with the formation of the Holding Company.
(3) Issuance of 6,534,833 shares of common stock of the Holding Company in exchange for all of the 6,534,833 outstanding shares of

common stock of the Bank on a one-for-one share basis. Assumes no cash payments are made to dissenting shareholders of the Bank.